THE Vorumes oF TRUTH

VoruMes ONE THROUGH SEVEN

By YAHUSHUA-YAHUWAH
Through His Servant, Timothy



THE VOLUMES OF TRUTH
By YAHUSHUA-YAHUWAH
Through His Servant, Timothy
Copyright © 2004-2022. All Rights Reserved.
ISBN 978-1-312-33413-7



Thus says The Lord to everyone who hears
Or looks upon the words of this Book:

If anyone adds to these words, I will add to them
The punishments written in this Book.

And if anyone takes anything away
From the words in the Book of this prophecy,
I will take away their share in The Tree of Life

And The Holy City, as it is written.

For as I am, so shall I be. As I have spoken, so I speak.
And that which was written by My prophets
Of old remains standing, even to this day.

[ AM THE LORD.






TABLE OF CONTENTS

VOLUME ONE
3 Chosen By God
4 Honor Not the Day of the Dead... Honor God
5-8 Christmas
9-10 Wisdom Regarding Those Who Killed

The Messiah, Who Is Called Christ

11-12 Humility and The Word of God

13-14 God Is The Fosterer and Protector
Of Those Tossed Away in Bitter Ignorance

15 Belong to The Church Without Walls
16 Sex

17 What’s In a Name

18-22 And He Shall Be Called I AM

23-25 Death and Awakening



26-29

30-31

32-33

34-36

37-38

39-41

42-44

45-46

47-48

49-50

51-52

VOLUME ONE

Regarding the Celebration of Christmas
Duty

I Shall Correct and Discipline All Those I Love

Know That Which Has Been Poured Out -
The Word of God

Run From the Forest and Loose All That Binds You
Seek The Lord and He Will Open the Way

The Signs of the Coming of The Son of Man

Make Way For The Coming of The Lord

To Whom Does The Kingdom of Heaven Belong?

To He Who Has Understanding,
Let Him Hear the Truth of the

Inheritance of Sin and Salvation

Be Baptized in The Living Waters
Of Spirit and Truth



53-55

56-57

58-61

62-64

65-66

67

68-69

VOLUME ONE

God Eternal

Clothed With the Presence of God

Remember the Sabbath and Your God,
And He Shall Remember You

Watch

Purify Your Faith

Judge Not Others, For That By Which
You Judge Is How You Shall Be Judged

Embrace The Cornerstone Wherein Flows
Springs of Living Water



73

74

75

76-77

78-79

80-81

82-83

84

85-87

88-91

92

VOLUME TWO

The Wide Path
The Seventh Day

A Day in The Lord

I Am The Passover and The Lamb,
The New Covenant With Men

The Holy Spirit

Bear Much Fruit, the Harvest Is Near

Do This in Remembrance of Me

Ensign

It Is Time... Prepare to Meet Your God

Woe to the Church Called Roman and Catholic

Hearts Changed



93-94

95-96

97-99

100-101

102-105

106-107

108-112

113

114

115

VOLUME TWO

The Lord Comes Nigh;
Make the Way Straight for His Return

The Mark

All Shall Reap That Which They
Have Sown, Be It of Good or Evil

The True Baptism

All Have Been Purchased...
Yet Few Have Accepted, Few Are Chosen

Abortion: Murder of the Innocent

The Judgment of God Is True and Without
Question, Yet the Error of the People Is Great

Twice Murdered

One Truth, One Church, One Body - No Walls

As God Is Three Aspects, All as One,
So Too Is the Coming of The Son of Man



116-117

118-119

120-123

124

125-128

129-130

131

132-139

VOLUME TWO

I Will Take My People OUT OF

Do Not Be Tempted By the World,
For Its Ways Lead Only to Blasphemy and Sin

Judgment, Transgression and The Word
Heed the Call
Transgression

Living Sacrifices

Proclaim NOT the Hell of the Churches of Men

To the Church Who Dwells in the
Midst Of and Sits Upon Seven Hills



143-144

145-146

147-149

150-153

154-156

157-158

159-160

161-163

164

165-169

170-171

VOLUME THREE

Deceptions

The Sower Has Sown, Yet the Seeds Have
Fallen Among Thorns and Stony Places

The Last Trump

The Mountains Shall Crumble and
Fall Upon the Desolate

Woe to the Captives of This World
The Watchman

Desolations Are Determined

You Shall Not Desecrate the Sabbath
Culmination

The Truth Absolute

The Vineyard



172-174

175-176

177

178-180

181-182

183

184-186

187-188

189

190-191

192-195

VOLUME THREE

Stricken

Unleavened

I AM RISEN!

Awake, All You Churches of Men

To the Church Which Bears the Name, Jehovah

Abide in the Doctrine of The Messiah

The Dust Has Been Shaken Off the Feet
Of God’s Messengers as a Testament
Against You, O Churches of Men

Death and Deliverance
Hallowed Ground

Chosen Vessels

Blessed Are Those Who Overcome
For My Name’s Sake



196-197

198-199

200

201-204

205-206

207-209

210-215

216-217

VOLUME THREE

A Rock of Offense

Follow Me

I Am With You Always

Rebellion, Recompense, Reformation
Grafted In

Born Again

Under God

Keep The Passover



221

222-225

226

227-228

229-230

231-232

233

234-235

236

237-238

239

240-242

VOLUME FOUR

Without Spot or Blemish

Mistranslation and Misinterpretation Leading
To Great Obscurity Among Many Faces

The Day of Astonishment

Integrity With All Trust

Who Is First?

The Cups of the Thirsty

Awaken... Partake of The Living Bread
From Betrayal to Victory

Hold Fast and Do Not Waver

Evil Blotted Out... Righteousness Reigns
I Search the Hearts and Minds

Feed My Sheep



243-244

245-246

247-248

249-250

251-252

253

254-256

257-258

259-261

262-263

264-265

266-267

VOLUME FOUR

Wholly of The Lord

The Innocent Are Mine

Come to Me; No More Time to Tarry

I Did Not Come to Bring Peace, But a Sword
Discernment

Choose Me

Obey God

Addendum to “Obey God”

Walking in the Footsteps of The Messiah’s Passion
Wisdom

Workers in the Field of The Lord’s Harvest

Spoils of War



268-269

270

271-272

273-274

275

276-277

VOLUME FOUR

Fasting

The Ill-Favored of the Flock

That Which Is Not of Me Is Against Me
And Comes From the Evil One,
Says The Lord

Be Instant In and Out of Season
A Faithful Witness

Foremost



281-282

283-284

285-286

287

288

289-290

291

292

293-294

295-296

297-298

299

VOLUME FIVE

A Bruised Reed Swaying in the Wind
In Spirit and In Truth

The Measuring Line

Breaking Through the Lines
Judgment and Mercy

Those Who Are Mine Shall Never Be Cast Off
My Witnesses in the Day

Death Unto Life

Pure and Undefiled Faith

Women in Mourning

Trees of the Field

Blessed by The Word of God



300

301

302-303

304

305-306

307

308

309

310

311

311

VOLUME FIVE

Mindful

Do Not Look Back;
Escape to The Father’s House

Tear Down Every Whitewashed
Wall of Abomination

Most Needful

Deplorable Traditions

As It Was in the Days of Noah,
So Shall The Coming of The Son of Man Be

Treasuries of Wrath and Mercy

A Shout and a Trumpet

False Miracles and Lies,
Deceived and Ignorant People

Sons of the Devil

Prophets Hananiah



312-313

314-315

316

317-318

319-320

321

VOLUME FIVE

I AM COME

Pride Goes Before a Fall

Those Who Walk in My Ways Walk in
The Light, Yet Those Who Forsake the Way
Of The Lord Abide in Darkness Already

I AM HE
Brought to a Close

Treason



325

326-327

328-329

330

331

332-333

334

335-336

337-338

339-340

341

342-343

VOLUME SIX

Pangs

Reasonable Service

Deliverance

Join Not in the Error of the People
A Blemish and a Stain

Subject to No Man

Gathered

Delight In the Ways of The Lord
I Have Taken to Myself a Prophet
Pentecost

In The Bosom of The Father

The One Worthy of All Praise



VOLUME SIX

344 Freedom Comes by Sacrifice
345 God of the Living

346-347 Walking Through the Valley
348-349 The Harvest Is Separated,

All Bundles Set in Their Places

350-351 A Just God and A Savior

352 What Is Man?

353 Desperation

354 Narrow Vision

355-356 Full Circle

357 Blessed Hope

358 Mouthpieces of The Most High God

359 Madness



360-361

362

363

364-367

368-369

370

371

VOLUME SIX

A Perverse Nation

The Parable of The Aged Shepherd
The Pomp of the Nations Shall Cease
A Heavy Stone, a Bitter Burden
Without Condition

Fulfilled

Desolations



375-379

380

381-383

384-389

390-392

393-396

397-401

402

403-404

VOLUME SEVEN

To the Nation Once Called of Itself “Under God”

Punishment

To All Those Who Speak Against the Word
Of The Lord Given to Timothy

Salvation Is Given and Must Be Received...
Once Received, Forever Shall It
Belong to the Redeemed

The Lord Has Spoken and Will Not Repent;
Heed His Words and Give Him Glory!

The Prophets Are Sent Out, True and False,

The High-Minded Abased, the Lowly Uplifted;
The Great and Terrible Day of The Lord Is Near,
And Who Shall Stand?

A Day of Thick Clouds and Darkness,
Bitter Sorrows... The Day of Deliverance
And Judgment, The Day of The Lord

Israel Is Mine

Recompense



VOLUME SEVEN

405-408 Thus Says The Lord to the United States,
And to All the Churches of Men
Which Dwell Within Its Borders

409-411 Grace and The Law

412 You Shall Not Use Grace as a Sword By
Which You Attempt to Slay The Moral Law

413 God’s Will

414-415 Thus Says The Lord, by the Spirit of Truth:
Obey The Commandments!

416-418 The Voice of Truth

419-420 Let All in the Earth Be Brought

Into Deep and Profound Silence

421-423 Thus Says The Lord Against the United States:
You Have Hastened the Day!

424-425 Shout His Name!

426-428 Woe to the Megachurches of Men!



VOLUME SEVEN

429 Woe to Those Who Bear False Witness in
The Lord’s Name, Saying, “Hear the Word of
The Lord,” When The Lord Has Not Spoken It

430-431 REPENT!

432-435 Recompense, Wrath and Glory

436 ‘Thus Says The Lord Against Las Vegas
437-440 Thus Says The Lord to the Churches of Men,

And to All Their Self-Appointed Apostles,
Prophets and Preachers

441-443 Who Among You, O Israel, and Among You,
O Olive Branches, Has Fasted Unto Me?!
Says The Lord God
444-445 Sons of The Kingdom, Witnesses in the Day
446 The Lord Has Purposed
447-454 Churches of Men, Hear the Word of The Lord

455-456 Roaring Lions



457-459

460-461

462-464

465-466

467-469

470-471

472

473-474

475-476

477-478

479

VOLUME SEVEN

As I Am, So Shall It Be With Those
I Am Sending... The Mystery of God
Revealed to the Chosen

The Fatherless Widow

The Word of My Mouth

Warn Them From Me, Says The Lord

I Can Wait No Longer

Establish My Way Before Me, Says The Lord
I Am Come Out of My Sanctuary

I Am Moved to Wrath

BLOOD

Enemies of Israel, Come Forth!

The World Shall Be Shaken



480-481

482-485

486

487-488

489

490-491

492

493-494

495-496

497-501

VOLUME SEVEN

I Shall Bring My Hand Against ALL
Nations Who Have Forsaken Me!

The Voice of The Almighty God
I Alone Sit As Judge, Says The Lord

Lost Sheep

My Word Has Gone Forth, Yet Who
Has Embraced It? Who Has Cupped
Their Ears to Listen?! Says The Lord

Thus Declares The Lord Against the Nation
Once Called of Itself “Under God”

The One Who Stays Lets
Blow the Trumpet, Sound the Alarm

The Holy One of Israel Is Coming Down

The Lord Gives; Behold, The Lord
Also Takes Away



502-504

505-506

507-508

509-510

511-516

517-520

521

522-524

525-527

528-530

VOLUME SEVEN

I Shall Remove My Hand and My Spirit
Shall Be Withdrawn, and That Purposed
From the Beginning Shall Be Done,

It Shall Be Accomplished Swiftly

The Sword Comes
A Day of Slaughter
[ Will Defend My People, Israel

Vengeance Is Mine; I Shall Repay!
The Diviners Divine False Visions,
The Prophets Prophesy Lies, and Every

Dreamer Shares Deceptive Dreams Brought
Forth From Their Own Imagination

Churches of Men, You Have Robbed Me!
Says The Lord

The Alarm of War
Depart From Me

Captive Children (a Lamentation)



531-536

537-542

543

544-552

553-566

567-581

VOLUME SEVEN

Proclaim The Name of The Lord!
My Word Is Fire

Dividing the Spoils

I Am Calling You Out (Part One)

I Am Calling You Out (Part Two)...
Come Out of the Churches of Men
And I Will Receive You! Says The Lord

The Last Trumpet Before the Time



