THE VOLUMES OF TRUTH

VOLUMES ONE THROUGH SEVEN

By YAHUSHUA-YAHUWAH
Through His Servant, Timothy

THE VOLUMES OF TRUTH
By YAHUSHUA-YAHUWAH
Through His Servant, Timothy
Copyright © 2004-2022. All Rights Reserved.
ISBN 978-1-312-33413-7

Thus says The Lord to everyone who hears Or looks upon the words of this Book:

If anyone adds to these words, I will add to them The punishments written in this Book.

And if anyone takes anything away
From the words in the Book of this prophecy,
I will take away their share in The Tree of Life
And The Holy City, as it is written.

For as I am, so shall I be. As I have spoken, so I speak. And that which was written by My prophets Of old remains standing, even to this day.

I AM THE LORD.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

VOLUME ONE

3	Chosen By God
4	Honor Not the Day of the Dead Honor God
5-8	Christmas
9-10	Wisdom Regarding Those Who Killed The Messiah, Who Is Called Christ
11-12	Humility and The Word of God
13-14	God Is The Fosterer and Protector Of Those Tossed Away in Bitter Ignorance
15	Belong to The Church Without Walls
16	Sex
17	What's In a Name
18-22	And He Shall Be Called I AM
23-25	Death and Awakening

VOLUME ONE

26-29	Regarding the Celebration of Christmas
30-31	Duty
32-33	I Shall Correct and Discipline All Those I Love
34-36	Know That Which Has Been Poured Out - The Word of God
37-38	Run From the Forest and Loose All That Binds You
39-41	Seek The Lord and He Will Open the Way
42-44	The Signs of the Coming of The Son of Man
45-46	Make Way For The Coming of The Lord
47-48	To Whom Does The Kingdom of Heaven Belong?
49-50	To He Who Has Understanding, Let Him Hear the Truth of the Inheritance of Sin and Salvation
51-52	Be Baptized in The Living Waters Of Spirit and Truth

VOLUME ONE

53-55	God Eternal
56-57	Clothed With the Presence of God
58-61	Remember the Sabbath and Your God, And He Shall Remember You
62-64	Watch
65-66	Purify Your Faith
67	Judge Not Others, For That By Which You Judge Is How You Shall Be Judged
68-69	Embrace The Cornerstone Wherein Flows Springs of Living Water

VOLUME TWO

73	The Wide Path
74	The Seventh Day
75	A Day in The Lord
76-77	I Am The Passover and The Lamb, The New Covenant With Men
78-79	The Holy Spirit
80-81	Bear Much Fruit, the Harvest Is Near
82-83	Do This in Remembrance of Me
84	Ensign
85-87	It Is Time Prepare to Meet Your God
88-91	Woe to the Church Called Roman and Catholic
92	Hearts Changed

VOLUME TWO

93-94	The Lord Comes Nigh; Make the Way Straight for His Return
95-96	The Mark
97-99	All Shall Reap That Which They Have Sown, Be It of Good or Evil
100-101	The True Baptism
102-105	All Have Been Purchased Yet Few Have Accepted, Few Are Chosen
106-107	Abortion: Murder of the Innocent
108-112	The Judgment of God Is True and Without Question, Yet the Error of the People Is Great
113	Twice Murdered
114	One Truth, One Church, One Body - No Walls
115	As God Is Three Aspects, All as One, So Too Is the Coming of The Son of Man

VOLUME TWO

116-117	I Will Take My People OUT OF
118-119	Do Not Be Tempted By the World, For Its Ways Lead Only to Blasphemy and Sin
120-123	Judgment, Transgression and The Word
124	Heed the Call
125-128	Transgression
129-130	Living Sacrifices
131	Proclaim NOT the Hell of the Churches of Men
132-139	To the Church Who Dwells in the Midst Of and Sits Upon Seven Hills

VOLUME THREE

143-144	Deceptions
145-146	The Sower Has Sown, Yet the Seeds Have Fallen Among Thorns and Stony Places
147-149	The Last Trump
150-153	The Mountains Shall Crumble and Fall Upon the Desolate
154-156	Woe to the Captives of This World
157-158	The Watchman
159-160	Desolations Are Determined
161-163	You Shall Not Desecrate the Sabbath
164	Culmination
165-169	The Truth Absolute
170-171	The Vineyard

VOLUME THREE

172-174	Stricken
175-176	Unleavened
177	I AM RISEN!
178-180	Awake, All You Churches of Men
181-182	To the Church Which Bears the Name, Jehovah
183	Abide in the Doctrine of The Messiah
184-186	The Dust Has Been Shaken Off the Feet Of God's Messengers as a Testament Against You, O Churches of Men
187-188	Death and Deliverance
189	Hallowed Ground
190-191	Chosen Vessels
192-195	Blessed Are Those Who Overcome For My Name's Sake

VOLUME THREE

196-197	A Rock of Offense
198-199	Follow Me
200	I Am With You Always
201-204	Rebellion, Recompense, Reformation
205-206	Grafted In
207-209	Born Again
210-215	Under God
216-217	Keep The Passover

VOLUME FOUR

221	Without Spot or Blemish
222-225	Mistranslation and Misinterpretation Leading To Great Obscurity Among Many Faces
226	The Day of Astonishment
227-228	Integrity With All Trust
229-230	Who Is First?
231-232	The Cups of the Thirsty
233	Awaken Partake of The Living Bread
233 234-235	Awaken Partake of The Living Bread From Betrayal to Victory
	-
234-235	From Betrayal to Victory
234-235 236	From Betrayal to Victory Hold Fast and Do Not Waver

VOLUME FOUR

243-244	Wholly of The Lord
245-246	The Innocent Are Mine
247-248	Come to Me; No More Time to Tarry
249-250	I Did Not Come to Bring Peace, But a Sword
251-252	Discernment
253	Choose Me
254-256	Obey God
257-258	Addendum to "Obey God"
259-261	Walking in the Footsteps of The Messiah's Passion
262-263	Wisdom
264-265	Workers in the Field of The Lord's Harvest
266-267	Spoils of War

VOLUME FOUR

268-269 Fasting
270 The Ill-Favored of the Flock
271-272 That Which Is Not of Me Is Against Me And Comes From the Evil One, Says The Lord
273-274 Be Instant In and Out of Season
275 A Faithful Witness
276-277 Foremost

VOLUME FIVE

281-282	A Bruised Reed Swaying in the Wind
283-284	In Spirit and In Truth
285-286	The Measuring Line
287	Breaking Through the Lines
288	Judgment and Mercy
289-290	Those Who Are Mine Shall Never Be Cast Off
291	My Witnesses in the Day
292	Death Unto Life
293-294	Pure and Undefiled Faith
295-296	Women in Mourning
297-298	Trees of the Field
299	Blessed by The Word of God

VOLUME FIVE

300	Mindful
301	Do Not Look Back; Escape to The Father's House
302-303	Tear Down Every Whitewashed Wall of Abomination
304	Most Needful
305-306	Deplorable Traditions
307	As It Was in the Days of Noah, So Shall The Coming of The Son of Man Be
308	Treasuries of Wrath and Mercy
309	A Shout and a Trumpet
310	False Miracles and Lies, Deceived and Ignorant People
311	Sons of the Devil
311	Prophets Hananiah

VOLUME FIVE

312-313	I AM COME
314-315	Pride Goes Before a Fall
316	Those Who Walk in My Ways Walk in The Light, Yet Those Who Forsake the Way Of The Lord Abide in Darkness Already
317-318	I AM HE
319-320	Brought to a Close
321	Treason

VOLUME SIX

325	Pangs
326-327	Reasonable Service
328-329	Deliverance
330	Join Not in the Error of the People
331	A Blemish and a Stain
332-333	Subject to No Man
334	Gathered
335-336	Delight In the Ways of The Lord
337-338	I Have Taken to Myself a Prophet
339-340	Pentecost
341	In The Bosom of The Father
342-343	The One Worthy of All Praise

VOLUME SIX

344	Freedom Comes by Sacrifice
345	God of the Living
346-347	Walking Through the Valley
348-349	The Harvest Is Separated, All Bundles Set in Their Places
350-351	A Just God and A Savior
352	What Is Man?
353	Desperation
354	Narrow Vision
355-356	Full Circle
357	Blessed Hope
358	Mouthpieces of The Most High God
359	Madness

VOLUME SIX

360-361	A Perverse Nation
362	The Parable of The Aged Shepherd
363	The Pomp of the Nations Shall Cease
364-367	A Heavy Stone, a Bitter Burden
368-369	Without Condition
370	Fulfilled
371	Desolations

375-379	To the Nation Once Called of Itself "Under God"
380	Punishment
381-383	To All Those Who Speak Against the Word Of The Lord Given to Timothy
384-389	Salvation Is Given and Must Be Received Once Received, Forever Shall It Belong to the Redeemed
390-392	The Lord Has Spoken and Will Not Repent; Heed His Words and Give Him Glory!
393-396	The Prophets Are Sent Out, True and False, The High-Minded Abased, the Lowly Uplifted; The Great and Terrible Day of The Lord Is Near, And Who Shall Stand?
397-401	A Day of Thick Clouds and Darkness, Bitter Sorrows The Day of Deliverance And Judgment, The Day of The Lord
402	Israel Is Mine
403-404	Recompense

405-408	Thus Says The Lord to the United States, And to All the Churches of Men Which Dwell Within Its Borders
409-411	Grace and The Law
412	You Shall Not Use Grace as a Sword By Which You Attempt to Slay The Moral Law
413	God's Will
414-415	Thus Says The Lord, by the Spirit of Truth: Obey The Commandments!
416-418	The Voice of Truth
419-420	Let All in the Earth Be Brought Into Deep and Profound Silence
421-423	Thus Says The Lord Against the United States: You Have Hastened the Day!
424-425	Shout His Name!
426-428	Woe to the Megachurches of Men!

429	Woe to Those Who Bear False Witness in The Lord's Name, Saying, "Hear the Word of The Lord," When The Lord Has Not Spoken It
430-431	REPENT!
432-435	Recompense, Wrath and Glory
436	Thus Says The Lord Against Las Vegas
437-440	Thus Says The Lord to the Churches of Men, And to All Their Self-Appointed Apostles, Prophets and Preachers
441-443	Who Among You, O Israel, and Among You, O Olive Branches, Has Fasted Unto Me?! Says The Lord God
444-445	Sons of The Kingdom, Witnesses in the Day
446	The Lord Has Purposed
447-454	Churches of Men, Hear the Word of The Lord
455-456	Roaring Lions

457-459	As I Am, So Shall It Be With Those I Am Sending The Mystery of God Revealed to the Chosen
460-461	The Fatherless Widow
462-464	The Word of My Mouth
465-466	Warn Them From Me, Says The Lord
467-469	I Can Wait No Longer
470-471	Establish My Way Before Me, Says The Lord
472	I Am Come Out of My Sanctuary
473-474	I Am Moved to Wrath
475-476	BLOOD
477-478	Enemies of Israel, Come Forth!
479	The World Shall Be Shaken

480-481	I Shall Bring My Hand Against ALL Nations Who Have Forsaken Me!
482-485	The Voice of The Almighty God
486	I Alone Sit As Judge, Says The Lord
487-488	Lost Sheep
489	My Word Has Gone Forth, Yet Who Has Embraced It? Who Has Cupped Their Ears to Listen?! Says The Lord
490-491	Thus Declares The Lord Against the Nation Once Called of Itself "Under God"
492	The One Who Stays Lets
493-494	Blow the Trumpet, Sound the Alarm
495-496	The Holy One of Israel Is Coming Down
497-501	The Lord Gives; Behold, The Lord Also Takes Away

502-504	I Shall Remove My Hand and My Spirit Shall Be Withdrawn, and That Purposed From the Beginning Shall Be Done, It Shall Be Accomplished Swiftly
505-506	The Sword Comes
507-508	A Day of Slaughter
509-510	I Will Defend My People, Israel
511-516	Vengeance Is Mine; I Shall Repay!
517-520	The Diviners Divine False Visions, The Prophets Prophesy Lies, and Every Dreamer Shares Deceptive Dreams Brought Forth From Their Own Imagination
521	Churches of Men, You Have Robbed Me! Says The Lord
522-524	The Alarm of War
525-527	Depart From Me
528-530	Captive Children (a Lamentation)

531-536	Proclaim The Name of The Lord!
537-542	My Word Is Fire
543	Dividing the Spoils
544-552	I Am Calling You Out (Part One)
553-566	I Am Calling You Out (Part Two) Come Out of the Churches of Men And I Will Receive You! Says The Lord
567-581	The Last Trumpet Before the Time